



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1421/2025**

HERO INVESTCORP PVT. LTD & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna & Mr.
Kaulik Mitra, Advs. (through
VC)

versus

TTK ENTERPRISES THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR MS.

TINA BHASIN

.....Defendant

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

26.02.2026

Ld. Local Commissioner's report has been received from Mr.
Hari Kishan Berwa, same be taken on record.

Compliance-affidavit u/O XXXIX Rule 3 has been filed by
the plaintiff, same be taken on record.

The memo of parties has been filed by the plaintiff, same be
taken on record.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the
service-affidavit. Same be filed before the next date of hearing.

List the matter for the status of service on defendants/
completion of pleadings on **17.04.2026**.

**IA No. 32712/2025 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w Section 151
CPC)**

Reply has not been filed by the defendant.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)