



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1421/2025**

HERO INVESTCORP PVT. LTD & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

**TTK ENTERPRISES THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR MS.
TINA BHASIN**

.....Defendant

Through: Counsel (through VC).
Appearance not given.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.04.2026

%

Service-affidavit has been filed by the plaintiff, vide diary no. 138741/2026 and as per same, the defendant was served on 16.02.2026 through courier & through speed post on 17.02.2026.

The defendant has been duly served.

Affidavit of admission/denial & written statement have been filed has been filed by the defendant, same be taken on record. However, replication filed by the plaintiff is under objection, objections be removed as per law.

The parties are also directed to file the photocopies of their documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

The defendant is also at liberty to file the additional affidavit of admission/denial, if any document is filed alongwith the replication.



Parties are also directed to inspect and flag their documents before the date of admission/denial.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **07.09.2026**.

IA No. 32712/2025 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)

No reply has been filed by the defendant yet and the prescribed time period to file the reply has already expired. Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that he does not want to file the reply. Submissions be taken on record.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 17, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)